



2026:HHC:9106

**CWP No.2532 of 2019**

**24.09.2019 Present:** M/s J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma, Ashwani Sharma and Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for the petitioners.

**CMP No.9930 of 2019:**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No. 2532 of 2019 & CMP No. 9931 of 2019:**

Notice to the respondents by way of ordinary mode on filing PF within two days, returnable for **14.11.2019.**

In the meanwhile, the operation of impugned order dated 13.04.2018 (Annexure P-1) shall remain stayed.

Copy **dasti**.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> September, 2019**  
*(reena)*