



State of H.P. & ors. vs. Jagdish Kumar & otr. & connected matters
CWP No. 2531 of 2019 a/w CWPs No. 451, 2532 & 2533 of 2019

CWP No. 2531 of 2022

11.01.2023 Present: Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners/State.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 5, 7 to 9, 12 to 20, 23 to 25, 27, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 37, 39 to 45, 47 to 59, 61, 65, 66, 71, 74, 76 to 89, 91, 93, 94, 96, 99, 104, 107 and 109.

CWP No. 451 of 2019

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners/State.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

CWP No. 2532 of 2019

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners/State.
Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 4 to 8, 10, 12 to 16, 18 to 20, 22, 23, 25 to 27, 30, 32 to 37, 39, 40, 45, 48 to 52, 54, 56 to 58, 61, 62 and 65.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 28, 38, 41, 44 and 46.

CWP No. 2533 of 2019

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners/State.
Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, requests for an adjournment.

As requested, list on **16.03.2023**.

(Sabina)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

11th January, 2023
(Pathania)